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The NOV Adjustable Sub w/rotational lock is installed below a multi-string 
packer, allowing easier connection or space-out of the tubing between multiple-
string packers and tailpipe. The rotational lock allows the sub to be locked in 
place at any desired length, up 24 in., and prevents telescoping or rotational 
movement. 

Features 
• Sub can be locked at any length up to 24 in 
• Standard EU 8 RD connections, premium connections available upon 

request 
• Lock prevents rotation and telescoping 

Benefits 
• Adjustable sub facilitates tubing connections and spacing between multiple 

retrievable packers 

Applications 
• Multiple string completions 
• Retrievable-packer systems 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Technical Data 

Tubing                                                      
Size                                                  

in. (mm)

Max.                                         
O.D.                                           

In. (mm)

Min.                                                      
I.D.                                                          

In. (mm)

Thread                                               
Connection

Product                                
Number

2.875                                     
73,03

3.688                                                      
93,68

2.484                               
63,09

2.875" EU 8 RD 15-539-0250

3.500                                  
88,90

4.500                                        
114,30

2.992                                                                
76,00                                                       

3.500" EU 8 RD 15-539-0350  
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