Adjustable Sub

The NOV Adjustable Sub w/rotational lock is installed below a multi-string packer, allowing easier connection or space-out of the tubing between multiple-string packers and tailpipe. The rotational lock allows the sub to be locked in place at any desired length, up 24 in., and prevents telescoping or rotational movement.

Features

- Sub can be locked at any length up to 24 in
- Standard EU 8 RD connections, premium connections available upon request
- Lock prevents rotation and telescoping

Benefits

 Adjustable sub facilitates tubing connections and spacing between multiple retrievable packers

Applications

- Multiple string completions
- Retrievable-packer systems

Technical Data

Tubing Size in. (mm)	Max. O.D. In. (mm)	Min. I.D. In. (mm)	Thread Connection	Product Number
2.875	3.688	2.484	2.875" EU 8 RD	15-539-0250
73,03	93,68	63,09		
3.500	4.500	2.992	3.500" EU 8 RD	15-539-0350
88,90	114,30	76,00		

